1	State of Arkansas
2	88th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2011 HR 1030
4	
5	By: Representatives D. Meeks, English, Tyler
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	COMMENDING THE CONWAY HIGH SCHOOL WRESTLING TEAM ON
9	WINNING THE STATE TITLE.
10	
11	
12	Subtitle
13	COMMENDING THE CONWAY HIGH SCHOOL
14	WRESTLING TEAM ON WINNING THE STATE
15	TITLE.
16	
17	
18	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-EIGHTH GENERAL
19	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
20	
21	WHEREAS, the Conway High School Wrestling Team record for this season
22	is 30-4; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, the team won the Conference Dual Tournament in Cabot,
25	Arkansas; and
26 27	IHIEDEAC the term also seen the Confession Tadicideal Massesson in
27 28	WHEREAS, the team also won the Conference Individual Tournament in
20 29	Bryant, Arkansas; and
30	WHEREAS, the team won the Wampus Cat Invitational and the CAC
31	Invitational; and
32	invicational, and
33	WHEREAS, fourteen (14) of the wrestlers were named all-conference and
34	seven (7) wrestlers were named all-state; and
35	
36	WHEREAS, the team Coach Ray Sessions was named coach of the year; and

1	
2	WHEREAS, the Conway High School Wrestling Team won the State Title,
3	
4	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-
5	EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
6	
7	THAT the House of Representatives commends the Conway High School
8	Wrestling Team on winning the State Title and commends Coach Ray Sessions or
9	being named coach of the year.
10	
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate
12	copy shall be provided to the Conway High School Wrestling Team by the Chief
13	Clerk of the House of Representatives.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22 23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	